Alison Kennedy

From: Andrew Day

Sent: 06 October 2025 20:40

To: NATIONALCASEWORK

Subject: ref NATTRAN/WM/CYCLETRACK/107

Dear Sir / Madam
Re: Harbury Lane Cycle Track Order 2024

| fully support for the Warwickshire County Council’s proposed Cycle Track Order 2024 for the footpath adjacent to
Harbury Lane, Warwick.

This initiative would significantly improve the local active travel network. Converting the existing footpath into a
shared-use cycle track will provide safer, more accessible, and sustainable travel options for residents, particularly
those travelling between homes, schools, and local amenities.

The proposed improvements, including widening, surfacing, and lighting, will ensure the route is usable year-round
and in all weather conditions. With growing residential development in the surrounding area, the need for enhanced

walking and cycling connections is more important than ever.

This scheme will not only help reduce pressure on the road network but also contribute to better air quality, safer
school routes, and progress toward Warwickshire’s net-zero ambitions.

| believe this project will bring lasting benefits to the community and strongly encourage its confirmation.

Yours sincerely,

Andrew Day

Clir Andrew Day
Member for Bishop's Tachbrook
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